## ORDINANCE NO. 1081

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAVING OF THE PORTIONS OF THE STREETS HEREINAFTER DESIGNATED AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COST AND EXPENSE OF THE SAME FROM THE GENERAL FUNDS OF THE BOROUGH.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Council of the Borough of Donora, in regular meeting assembled, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by virtue of the authority in them vested, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the following portions of streets between the points designated be and the same are hereby authorized and directed to be paved with such material to conform with the grade or grades thereof as have been or shall be properly established and said improvements shall be made according to such plans and specifications as shall be approved by council and all work shall be done under the supervision of the Borough Street Commissioner and Borough Engineer:-

SECOND STREET between McKean Avenue and Thompson Avenue.

SHORT STREET between Fourth Street and Fifth

Street.

FOURTH STREET between Short Street and Murray Avenue.

SECTION 2. That the proper officers of the said borough are hereby authorized and empowered, after the lowest and best bid therefore shall have been accepted by council in pursuance to public advertisement made, to execute a contract or contracts with the successful bidder or bidders to complete the improvement authorized and directed by this ordinance. Such contract or contracts shall, inter alia, provide for the filing of proper bonds by the contractor or contractors.

Thomas & Petrus